I am directed to enclose copies of lnvoice/Bills as per details below received from lndian
Railway Catering & Tourism Corporation Limited, Bank of Baroda Building 9th Floor, 16
Parliament Street, New Delhr- 1'1000"1 on the above mentioned subject.

2. Sanction of the President of lndia is hereby conveyed to release an amount of
Rs.5,31,5951 (Rupees Five Lakh Thirty One Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Five only) in favour
of "lndian Railway Catering & Tourism Corporation Limited," towards the payment of Air fare of
Scholarship awardees under the Scheme of National Overseas Scholarships for ST candidates
during the current financial yeat 2021-22. lndian Railway Catering & Tourism Corporation

[...]

1S-Central Scholarship; 02-
Scholarship to the students of Scheduled Tribes for Studies abroad; 15.02.31 - Grants-in-aid-
General for the year 2021-22 under Demand No. 99, Ministry of Tribal Affairs.

4. The DDO (TA) is requested that an amount of Rs.5,31,595/- (Rupees Five Lakh Thirty
One Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Five only) may kindly be paid in favour of "lndian Raitway
Catering & Tourism Corporation Limited", as per details below:-

Name of the Bank HDFC Bank Ltd

Bank Branch Sandoz Branch, I Think Techno Campus Building- Alpha, Next to
Kanjurmarg Railway Station (East), Kanjurmarg (East)